CRYOGENIC RELIEF VALVE (BRASS)
Flow Data
Set Pressure Range (Psig)
Discharge Coefficient
Kd*
Valve Orifice .250” (6.35mm) Diameter
(same for 1/4", 3/8" and 1/2" NPT)
*Flow Coefficient Kd is stated

375.1 600.0 0.48
600.1 750.0 0.40
How To Order
NOMINAL SET PRESSURE
10-750 Psig (0.7 - 51.7 Bar)
CRV – 250B – K – 350
SERIES
CRV       -Cryogenic Relief Valve
CRVP2   -Cryogenic Relief Valve with 1/4" Female
                Pipe-A-Way Adapter Installed
CRVP3   -Cryogenic Relief Valve with 3/8" Female
                Pipe-A-Way Adapter Installed
CRVP4   -Cryogenic Relief Valve with 1/2" Female
                Pipe-A-Way Adapter Installed
CRVT     -Cryogenic Relief Valve with Tamper Proof
                Ring Installed
CRVD      -Cryogenic Relief Valve with Deflector
                Adapter Installed
CRVB4   -Cryogenic Relief Valve with 1/2" BSPT
                Female Pipe-A-Way Adapter Installed
INLET PIPE SIZE (NPT)
250B  - 1/4" Male
375B   - 3/8" Male
500B   - 1/2" Male
SEAL MATERIAL
FS – Fluorosilicone for 10-49 Psig (-85° to 350° F (-65° to 176°C))
K – PCTFE for Above 50 Psig (-320°  to 165° F (-196° to 74° C))
PROPER COMPONENT SELECTION – When specifying a component, the total system design must be considered to ensure safe and trouble-free performance.  Intended component function,
materials compatibility, pressure ratings, installation, environment and maintenance are the responsibility of the system designer.
1865 Route 23 South PO Box 768 Butler, New Jersey 07405   973.838.6500  Fax 973.838.4888
             SA.SL.CRV002.C.2234
CRYOGENIC RELIEF VALVE (STAINLESS)
1/4" and  1/2"  NPT
-4 and -8 Metal To Metal Face Seal
1/4" and 1/2" Bi-Lok Dual Ferrule Tube
 10 - 750 Psig (0.69 - 51.7 Bar)
S
T
A
IN
L
E
S
S
Description
The Generant Series Stainless Steel CRV, Cryogenic Relief Valve is
a spring reference over pressure protection device.  The Stainless
CRV is supplied cleaned and packaged for oxygen service making it
an ideal choice for most cryogenic relief valve applications.  The
valve can be ordered with set pressures ranging from 10 to 750 Psig
(0.69 to 51.7 Bar) and come factory preset and permanently locked.
Relief pressure can not be altered or adjusted in the field.  Seat and
poppet geometry combined with optimized spring ranges provide

®
 are registered trademarks of DuPont.
  How To Order
PROPER COMPONENT SELECTION – When specifying a component, the total system design must be considered to ensure safe and trouble-free performance.  Intended component function,
materials compatibility, pressure ratings, installation, environment and maintenance are the responsibility of the system designer.
1865 Route 23 South PO Box 768 Butler, New Jersey 07405   973.838.6500  Fax 973.838.4888
             SA.SL.SSCRV001.B.1779
Inlet Size Designation Orifice A B Body Hex Tube Nut Hex
1/4" NPT 4 .312 (7.93)
2.65 (65.02) 0.59 (14.99)
7/8”
N/A 1/2" NPT 8 .400 (10.16)
-4 Face Seal 4V .180 (4.57) 2.68 (68.07) 0.62 (15.75)
1/4" Bi-Lok 4T .180 (4.57) 3.35 (85.09) 0.70 (17.78) 9/16”
1/2" Bi-Lok 8T .400 (10.16) 3.51 (89.15) 0.86 (21.84) 7/8”
-8 Face Seal 8V .400 (10.16) 2.82 (71.63) 0.75 (19.05) 1” N/A
Configuration Outlet C D Hex/Round Tube Nut Hex
CRV Vent to Atmosphere N/A
CRVD Deflector Cap 0.75 (19.05)
N/A
7/8” Hex
N/A
CRV4 1/4" FNPT 0.37  (9.40)
1” Rd CRV6 3/8” FNPT 0.67 (17.02)
CRV8 1/2" FNPT 0.74 (18.80)
CRV4V -4 Face Seal 0.80 (20.32) 0.62 (15.75)
7/8” Hex
CRV4T 1/4" Bi-Lok 0.89 (22.61) 0.70 (17.78) 9/16”
CRV8T 1/2" Bi-Lok 1.05 (26.67) 0.86 (21.84) 7/8”
CRV8V -8 Face Seal 0.94 (23.88) 0.75 (19.05) 1” Hex N/A
Note:  Dimensions shown with Bi-Lok nuts finger-tight.  Dimensions are in inches (millimeters), for reference only and subject to change.
           NPT Threads per ASME B1.20.1